

## Compromise Amendments to the draft EGP Activity Plan 2016 - BLOCK VOTE

Nr	Party	Line	Action	Current Text	Proposed Amendment	CAS proposal
1	EELV, France	8-10	add and rephrase	EGP work in 2016 should focus on two tasks: making Green answers to the pertinent challenges of today more visible and audible, and preparing the 2019 European Parliament elections structurally and politically.	EGP work in 2016 should focus on two tasks: <b>the most prominent one being</b> making Green <b>pertinent</b> answers to the challenges of today <b>so that the Greens are</b> more visible and audible, <b>while at the same time</b> preparing the 2019 European Parliament elections structurally and politically.	<b>CAS agreed:</b> EGP work in 2016 should focus on two tasks: <b>first of all</b> making Green answers to the challenges of today more visible and audible, <b>while at the same time</b> preparing the 2019 European Parliament elections structurally and politically.
2	EELV, France	17-18	Needs clarification	We urgently need to find common channels for discussion and reflection that allow us to 18 define common responses, prioritising on clarity and forcefulness.		<b>CAS agreed: EGP</b> urgently needs to find common channels for discussion and reflection that allow us to 18 define common responses, prioritising on clarity and forcefulness.
3	German Greens	21	replace	"influx of immigrants"	"increased numbers of refugees"	agreed
4	EELV, France	42	replace	The 2014 Common Green Manifesto stands as our common cohesive political base for 2016 and the upcoming years.	An updated 2014 Common Green Manifesto stands as our common cohesive political base for 2016 and the upcoming years	withdrawn
6	EELV, France	44	replace	Based on the Manifesto and the evaluation of the 2014 election results, the 2016 political priorities will look for the Committee to work on developing, together with the member parties, a long-term strategy that will prepare us for 2019.	Based on the updated Manifesto and the evaluation of the 2014 election results, made by member parties and Committee alike, the 2016 political priorities will be developed in a long term strategy in order to get the Green parties ready for 2019.	<b>CAS agreed:</b> Based on the Manifesto and the evaluation of the 2014 election results, made by member parties and Committee alike, the 2016 political priorities will be developed in a long term strategy in order to get the Green parties ready for 2019.

## Compromise Amendments to the draft EGP Activity Plan 2016 - BLOCKVOTE

Nr	Party	Line	Action	Current Text	Proposed Amendment	CAS proposal
8	Vihreät, Finland	92	add	We will of course liaise with the Local Councillors Network in order to implement these ideas.	We will of course liaise with the Local Councillors Network AND THE GREEN MEMBERS OF THE COMMITTEE OF THE REGIONS in order to implement these ideas.	agreed
9	Vihreät, Finland	101	add after	"...capacity to a play role in the international gender politics scene."	"We will coordinate our work with the Global Greens Women's Network."	agreed
10	German Greens	111	replace	"migration pressures"	"increased numbers of refugees"	agreed
12	EELV, France	117	replace	2. Emotionally connect to the EU "dream" beyond technocratic recipes and austerity	2. appeal to the EU "dream" beyond technocratic recipes and austerity	agreed
13	Vihreät, Finland	120	Add as point 4:		"Connecting more intensely with the neighbouring regions that suffer from lack of security, employment and economic sustainability as well as environmental threats leading to violent conflicts, forced migration and increased refugee flows."	agreed
14	EELV, France	121	replace	The question is: how can Europe become an inspirational and emotional project for Greens and how could it contribute to answering to the nationalist and populist tendencies we see growing on the political scene?	The question is: how can Europe become an inspirational and <b>appealing</b> project for Greens and how could it contribute to answering the nationalist and populist tendencies we see growing on the political scene?	withdrawn in favour of AM 12

## Compromise Amendments to the draft EGP Activity Plan 2016 - BLOCK VOTE

Nr	Party	Line	Action	Current Text	Proposed Amendment	CAS proposal
15	EELV, France	147	add	The Committee has engaged in a discussion with the EGP Working Groups and Networks to develop mid-term strategies for further developing them. In 2016, we will focus on the following.	The Committee has engaged in a discussion with the EGP Working Groups and Networks to develop mid-term strategies for further developing them. <b>A solid work will be engaged on the mailing lists so as to make exchanges among the member states more efficient eg having archives .</b> In 2016, we will focus on the following.	withdrawn
16	EELV, France	257	add	The agenda and the minutes of the Committee meetings are posted on the internal delegates platform.	The delegates will receive a mail when something is posted.	withdrawn